manufacturing plant with an installed capacity of 3 MnT in Chandrapur District, Maharashtra along with a captive thermal
power plant of 50 MW.

(v)	 Pursuant to aforesaid amalgamation of MIL having remaining business, MIL ceases as a subsidiary of the Company from its
original date of acquisition i.e. September 10, 2020.

DALMIA CEMENT (BHARAT) LIMITED

Annual Report - 2022-23 137

Dalmia Cement (Bharat) Limited
Notes to standalone financial statements as at and for the year ended March 31, 2023
All amounts stated are in Rs. Crore except wherever stated otherwise

(vi)	 The financial information in the financial statements in respect of prior periods have been accordingly restated for the
amalgamation from the beginning of the previous year i.e. April 1, 2021 to include the financial information of the cement
business of MIL.

(c)	 The financial information of Dalmia DSP and MIL have been included in these financial statements for all the periods
presented. The impact of above restatement on Revenue, Profit, Earnings per share and Cash flows, as reported for the
previous year figures is as follows:

Particulars
Reported

number in
March 31, 2022

Restated
number in

March 31, 2022

Increase/
(decrease)

Revenue from operations - continuing operations  9,718  10,057  339
Profit before tax - continuing operations  866  870  4
Profit after tax - continuing operations  659  653  (6)
Earnings per share (Rs.) – continuing operations  20.99  20.79  (0.20)
Cash flow

Net cash flow from operating activities  1,587  1,637  50
Net cash flow (used in) investing activities  (294)  (1,348)  (1,054)
Net cash flow (used in) financing activities  (1,307)  (290)  1,017

Reconciliation of other equity:
Particulars April 1, 2021
As reported in previous periods  10,124
Adjustments on account of amalgamation:
(a) Capital reserve  595
(b) Retained earnings: 20
Total adjustments (a+b)  615
As restated for the effect of amalgamation  10,739

(d)	 Upon aforesaid Schemes stated above becoming effective, the Authorised Share Capital of each of Dalmia DSP and MIL
aggregating to Rs. 2,607 stands merged with the Authorised Share Capital of Company from the Appointed date, without
any liability for payment of any additional fees or stamp duty.

55.	 The Company entered into a long term clinker sale agreement with Jaiprakash Associates Limited (‘JAL’) for supply of clinker